All Conditions and Closing

Brands

Overview Agroindustrias Dajahu S.A.

 100% Ecuadorian Capital Company

 Portfolio with relevant and recognized brands

 5 production lines of aged rice

 Net Revenue of US$52mn and EBITDA US$4.1mn in 2020

 Approx. Volume of 120k tones in 2020

 160 employees in 2020

 Industrial facilities in Durán, metropolitan region of

Guayaquil, and storage assets in Daule (Ecuador)

Overview¹ Industrial Structure

Main Brands

Total area: Approx. 70k m
2

Brands Categories % Volume

Premium 51%

Premium 13%

Economic 5%

Premium 4%

 Capacity and potential for expansion beyond the current industrial

structure

 Administrative offices and warehouses, with production lines for aged

packaged rice

 Scale, reception, pre-cleaning, dryer and storage services

 4 warehouses in Guayaquil

 Land available for future construction and expansion in Daule

Ecuador

Location: Durán

Metropolitan region

of Guayaquil

3

Industrial Facilities

Silos

Warehouses

20% market share in aged rice in Ecuador and 7% in

total rice consumption

BRL

12M20

Period ended on 28-Feb-21 31-Dec-20

12M20 12M20 12M20

Audited Pro-forma Pro-forma

Financial Statements (R$mn)

Net Revenues 7,466.0   267.9   7,733.9

(-) Cost of Sales and Services (5,805.0)   (233.0)   (6,038.0)

Gross Profit 1,661.0   34.8   1,695.8

(-) SG&A (1,062.1)   (21.3)   (1,083.4)

(+/-) Other operating income 23.3   -   23.3

EBIT 622.2   13.5   635.7

(+/-)  Financial Result (85.0)   (0.0)   (85.0)

Pre-Tax Income 537.2   13.5   550.7

(-) Total Income Taxes (74.5)   (3.4)   (77.9)

Net Income 462.7   10.1   472.8

Earnings Per Share 1.25   0.03   1.28

EBITDA Reconciliation

Net Income 462.7   10.1   472.8

(-) Net Financial Result 85.0   0.0   85.0

(+) Income Taxes 74.5   3.4   77.9

(+) Depreciation and Amortization 164.8   7.8   172.7

(=) EBITDA 787.0   21.3   808.4

Margins
Gross Margin 22.2% 13.0% 21.9%

EBITDA Margin 10.5% 8.0% 10.5%

Net Margin 6.2% 3.8% 6.1%

4

Financial Highlights

Source:

1- Agroindústrias DAJAHU S.A. – Audited Data in US$ converted into Brazilian Real by R$5.15 (Jan-Dec/21)

5

Overview Rice Market in Ecuador

Ecuador
 Population of 17.4 million

 Nominal GDP of US$107.4 billion

 Average GDP growth of 7.3% (2007-

2017) vs. 4.2% in LATAM and Caribe

 In the last decade, the Government has

invested in road, maritime and airport

projects. Investment facilitates the

mobility of goods and services

Country’s Overview Rice Market Overview